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   SCHEDULE B – Dogs Excluded 

 

 

1. This Order applies to the following play parks, playing fields, MUGA’s, artificial 

pitches, bowling greens and tennis courts at all times. 

 

2. This Order applies to any new or additional play parks, playing fields, 

MUGA’s, artificial pitches, bowling greens and tennis courts to the same 

extent as it applies to existing facilities. 

 

 

PLAY AREAS 

 

Site 
 

Location 

1. Creggan Play Park Crockanboy Road 
Omagh 
BT79 9AF 

2. Fairview Gardens Play Park Dromore 

3. Stoneybatter Play Park  Dromore BT78 3EA 

4. Tummery Play Park Dromore BT78 3LP 

5. Drumnakilly Play Park Fox Park   Omagh BT79  
 

6. Fairgreen Play Park Drumquin BT78 4SD 

7. Drumquin Council Play park Drumquin BT78 4SD 
 

8. Denamona Court Play Park Fintona  

9. Mill Street / Meadowbrook 
Play Park 

Fintona 

10. Gortin Village Play Park  Main Street Gortin 

11. Gortin Glens Forest Park play 
park 

Gortin Glens Gortin BT79 7SU 

12. Greencastle Play Park Crockanboy Road Greencastle 
BT79 7QP 

13. Maryville Play Park Maryville Greencastle BT79 7QW 

14. Buchanan Villas Play Park  Killyclogher Omagh BT79 7NA 

15. Gleannan Play Park Killyclogher 

16. McIvor Villas Play Park Killyclogher Omagh BT79 7LS 

17. Loughmacrory Play Park Ballybrack Road Loughmacrory 
BT79 9ND 

18. Knockmoyle Play Park Mountjoy 

19. Beattie Park Play Park Omagh BT79 7JB 
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20. Beechgrove Play Park Omagh BT79 7EW 

21. Cannondale Play Park Dergmoney Lower Omagh BT78 
1JT 

22. Cappagh Villas Play Park Cappagh Road (Coronation 
Cottages) Omagh BT79 7XU 

23. Grange Park  Mountjoy Road Omagh BT79 7BL 

24. Campsie Cresent Play Park Omagh BT79 OAD 

25. Starrs Cresent Play Park Meetinghouse Hill Omagh BT78 
1LY 

26. Culmore Gardens/Centenary 
Park 

Brookmount Rise Omagh BT78 5AL 

27. McClay Park McClay Park Campsie Omagh 
BT79 OPS 

28. Todds Field Play Park Tamlaght Road Brookmount Road 
Omagh BT78 5BB 

29. Clanabogan Play Park Clanabogan Road Omagh BT78 
1SJ  

30. Dergmoney Heights Play Park Omagh BT78 1PJ 

31. Gortmore Play Park Omagh BT78 5DX 

32. Gortrush Park Play Park Derry Road Omagh BT78 5EF 

33. Hunters Cresent Play Park Derry Road Omagh 

34. Lovers Retreat Play Park Retreat Close Mullaghmore Omagh 
BT79 OHW 

35. O’Kane Park Play Park O’Kane Park Omagh BT78 5AB 

36. Strathroy Community Centre 
Play Park 

Meelmore Drive Omagh BT79 7XJ 

37. Coolnagard Play Park 2 Coolnagard Hollows Omagh 

38. Coolnagard Play Park 1 Coolnagard Rise Omagh  

39. Coolnagard Play Park 3 Coolnagard Avenue Omagh 

40. Watson Park Play Park Watson Park Omagh  

41. Strule Park Play Park Strule Park Gortmore Omagh BT78 
5HJ 

42. Seskinore Play Park Corkhill Road Seskinore BT78 1UQ 

43. Clements Bungalow Play Park Moylagh Road Omagh BT79 OYW 

44. Sixmilecross (Meeting House 
Lane) Play Park 

Meeting House Lane Sixmilecross 
BT79 9NQ 

45. Trillick Play Park Gargadis Road BT78 3NX 

46. Skea/Arney Play Park Skea Terrace Enniskillen BT92 2DL 

47. Baragh Gardens Play Park Ballinamallard BT94 2AQ 

48. Ballinamallard MUGA Play 
Park 

Main Street Ballinamallard BT94 
2FZ 

49. McQuaid Villas Play Park McQuaid Villas Ballinamallard BT94 
2GN 

50. Jubliee Hill Play Park Jubliee Hill Troy Enniskillen BT94 
2FG 

51. Belcoo Cottage Lawn Play 
Park 

Main Street Belcoo East BT93 5FN 

52. Railway Cres/Loughview Drive 
Play Park 

Belcoo BT93 5EY 
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53. Mallard Heights Play Park Bellanaleck BT92 2BW 

54. St. Davogs Belleek MUGA 
Play Park 

Station Road Belleek BT93 3FY 

55. Daly Park MUGA Play Park Belleek BT93 3FJ 

56. Aghulan Play Park  Brook Crescent Aghalun 
Brookeborough BT94 4BN 

57. Clabby Play Park Tempo Road BT75 ORD 

58. Morrow Park  Clabby 

59. Erne Terrace Play Park Derrygonnelly BT93 6EH 

60. Rossnarick Close Play Park Derrygonnelly BT93 6JX 

61. Fairview Play Park Fairview Park Derrygonnelly BT93 
6EP 

62. Derrylin MUGA Playpark Fortlea Derrylin BT92 9LA 

63. Silverstream Play Park Silverstream Derrylin BT92 9PU 

64. Donagh MUGA Play Park Adrian Heights Donagh BT92 5BG 

65. Ederney MUGA Play Park Ardvarney Road Ederney BT93 
OHA 

66. Fermanagh Lakeland Forum 
Play Park 

11 Shore Road Broadmeadow 
Enniskillen BT74 7EF 

67. Forthill Park Play Park  Forthill Road Enniskillen BT74 6AW 

68. Kilmacormick (Donnellys Field) 
Play Park 

Kilmacormick Close Enniskillen 
BT74 6ES 

69. Round O Play Park The Brook Windmill Enniskillen 

70. Cavanaleck Play Park Sycamore Drive Enniskillen BT74 
4BE 

71. Chanterhill Play Park Irvine Crescent Enniskillen BT74 
4EG 

72. Cornagrade (Derrin Park) Play 
Park 

 Enniskillen BT74 6BW 

73. Cornagrade Play Park Cornagrade Road Enniskillen BT74 
6DU 

74. Drumawill Play Park Enniskillen BT74 5JR 

75. Drumbeg/Drumbawn Play 
Park 

Cornagrade Road Drumclay BT74 
6NY 

76. Drumgallen Lisgoole Play Park Lisgoole Park Enniskillen BT74 
5ND  

77. Ferney Rise Play Park Coleshill Enniskillen BT74 7NF 

78. Killyvilly Play Park Tempo Road Enniskillen BT74 4DS 

79. Kilmacormick (under Hillview) 
Play Park 

Hillview Road Enniskillen BT74 6EZ 

80. Loane Drive Play Park  Chanterhill Enniskillen BT74 4EG 

81. Rossorry Play Park Old Rossorry Road Enniskillen 
BT74 7LT 

82. Westend Community Centre 
Play Park 

Rossorry Church Road Windmill 
Heights Coleshill BT74 7LL 

83. Gortnacally Play Park  Enniskillen 

84. Garrison MUGA Play Park Rossinver Road (Rusheen) 
Garrison BT93 4EL 
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85. Melvin Park Play Park  Rossinver Road Garrison BT93 
4ER 

86. Bawnacre Leisure Centre Play 
Park 

35 Castle Street Irvinestown BT94 
1EE 

87. Sallyswood Play Park Irvinestown Co Fermanagh BT94 
1HQ 

88. Townhill Play Park  Townhill Park Irvinestown BT94 
1GH 

89. Tummery Play Park Irvinestown 

90. Crevenish Play Park Crevenish Park Kesh BT93 1RB 

91. Muckross Play Park Muckross Road Kesh BT93 1TZ 

92. Kinawley Enterprise Centre 
Play Park 

Centre Street Kinawley BT92 4FH 

93. Lack MUGA Play Park 6 Kilsmullen Road Lack BT93 ODN 

94. Lisbellaw MUGA Play Park  Queens Park Tattygare Lisbellaw 
BT94 5F 

95. Lisnarick Playground  Killadeas Road Lisnarick BT94 1PS 

96. Castle Park Leisure Centre 
Play Park 

1 Killypaddy Road Lisnaskea BT92 
OJE 

97. Lakeview Play Park Lisnaskea BT92 OHU 

98. Trasna Way Play Park Lisnaskea BT92 OLU 

99. Greenlea Court Play Park Main Street Tattinderry 
Maguiresbridge BT94 4RZ 

100. Tattinderry Play Park Tattinderry Heights Maguiresbridge 
BT94 4SP 

101. Faugher Springfield 
Play Park 

Cloverhill Street Enniskillen BT74 
8BB 

102. Newtownbutler MUGA 
Play Park 

Aghagay Newtownbutler BT92 8JW 

103. St Patricks Park Play 
Park 

Rosslea BT92 7QY 

104. Edenmore Play Park Tempo BT94 3GJ 

105. Crichton Play Park Tamlaght 

 

 

 

MUGAS & ARTIFICIAL PITCHES 

 

Site Location 
 

1. Beragh MUGA Beragh 

2. Carrickmore MUGA Termon Road Aghagogan 
Carrickmore BT79 9JR 

3. Drumnakilly MUGA Fox Park Omagh BT79 OJX 

4. Dooish Kickabout McCrea 
Park 

McCrea Park Dooish Road 
Drumquin BT78   4RB 

5. Drumquin MUGA Drumquin BT78 4SD 

6. Ashfield Gardens MUGA Fintona  
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7. Mountfield MUGA Killinswood Ave Mountfield BT79 
7PW 

8. Cappagh Villas Play Park/ 
Synthetic pitch 

Cappagh Road (Coronation 
Cottages) Omagh BT79 7XU 

9. Omagh Leisure Complex / 
Synthetic pitch 

9 Old Mountfield Road Omagh 
BT79 7EG 

10. Ashbourne Heights Omagh 
MUGA 

Ashbourne Heights Culmore Omagh 
BT78 1HP 

11. Campsie Crescent MUGA Omagh BT79 OAD 

12. Lisanelly Omagh MUGA Gortview Close Gortin Road Omagh 
BT79 7WU 

13. McClay Park Omagh McClay Park Campsie Omagh BT79 
OPS 

14. Mullaghmore Drive MUGA Omagh BT79 7HA 

15. Todds Field MUGA Tamlaght Road Brookmount Road 
Omagh BT78 5BB 

16. Strathroy Community Centre Meelmore Drive Omagh BT78 7XJ 

17. Hospital Road CC MUGA Queens Parade Omagh BT79 ODJ 

18. Strule Park Omagh MUGA Strule Park Gortmore Omagh BT78 
5HJ 

19. Seskinore Kickabout MUGA Corkhill Road Seskinore BT78 
1UQBall 

20. Ballinamallard MUGA Main Street Ballinamallard BT94 
2GN 

21. Belcoo MUGA  @ Community Centre Lattone Road 
Gorteen Belcoo Co Fermanagh 
BT93 5DS 

22. Bellanaleck MUGA Waterhen Lane Killywillan Heights 
Bellanaleck BT92 2BA 

23. St Davogs Belleek MUGA Station Road Belleek BT93 3FY 

24. Daly Park MUGA Belleek BT93 3FJ 

25. Belleek MUGA  Belleek 

26. Derrygonnelly MUGA Tonnagh Road Derrygonnelly BT93 
6LR 

27. Donagh MUGA Adrian Heights Donagh BT92 5BG 

28. Ederney MUGA Ardvarney Road Ederney BT93 
OHA 

29. Fermanagh Lakeland Forum 
(Derrychara) 

11 Shore Road Broadmeadow 
Enniskillen BT74 7EF 

30. Fermanagh Lakeland Forum  11 Shore Road Broadmeadow 
Enniskillen BT74 7EF 

31. Westend Community Centre Rossorry Church Road Windmill 
Heights Coleshill BT74 7LL 

32. Kilmacormick MUGA / 
Loughview Drive 

Loughview Drive Enniskillen BT74 
4RN 

33. Garrison MUGA Rossinver Road (Rusheen) 
Garrison BT93 4EL 

34. Bawnacre Leisure Centre 
Synthetic Pitches  

35 Castle Street Irvinestown BT94 
1EE 
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35. Lack MUGA 6 Kilsmullen Road Lack BT93 ODN  

36. Lisbellaw MUGA Queens Park Tattygare Lisbellaw 
BT94 5F 

37. Castle Park Leisure Centre 
MUGA 

1 Killypaddy Road Lisnaskea BT92 
OJE 

38. Carrowshee Park / Sylvan Hill 
MUGA 

Drumhaw Lisnaskea BT92 OLP 

39. Newtownbutler MUGA Aghagay Newtownbutler BT92 8JW 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BOWLING GREENS 

 

Site Location 
 

1. Omagh Leisure Complex  9 Old Mountfield Road Omagh BT79 
7EG 

2. Celtic Park  Celtic Park Enniskillen BT74 6HP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TENNIS COURTS 

 

Site Location 
 

1. Bawnacre Leisure Centre 35 Castle Street Irvinestown BT94 
1EE 
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PLAYING FIELDS 

 

Site  Location 
 

1. Gortin Village Park Main Street Gortin 

2. Buchanan Villas Play Park Killyclogher Omagh BT79 7NA 

3. Cappagh Villas Play Park  Cappagh Road (Coronation 
Cottages) Omagh BT79 7XU 

4. Cranny Bridge Riverview Road Omagh BT79 6HP 

5. Donnellys Holm Retreat Close Mullaghmore Omagh 
BT79 OHW 

6. Omagh Leisure Complex 9 Old Mountfield Road Omagh 
BT79 7EG 

7. Todds Field MUGA Tamlaght Road Brookmount Road 
Omagh BT78 5BB 

8. Gortrush Park Play Park Derry Road Omagh BT78 5EF 

9. Strathroy Drumlea Crescent Lisanelly BT79 
7XE 

10. Strathroy Community Centre Meelmore Drive Omagh BT79 7XJ 

11. Watson Park Omagh Play 
Park 

Watson Park Omagh 

12. Strule Park Strule Park Gortmore Omagh BT78 
5HJ 

13. Seskinore Kickabout Corkhill Road Seskinore BT78 1UQ 

14. Ballinamallard MUGA Main Street Ballinamallard BT94 
2FZ 

15. McQuaid Villas Play Park McQuaid Villas Ballinamallard BT94 
2GN 

16. Derrygonnelly MUGA Tonnagh Road Derrygonnelly BT93 
6LR 

17. Derrylin MUGA Fortlea Derrylin BT92 9LA 

18. Ederney MUGA Ardvarney Road Ederney BT93 
OHA 

19. Ederney Pitches Ardvarney Road BT93 OEG 

20. Fermanagh Lakeland Forum 
(Derrychara)  

11 Shore Road Broadmeadow 
Enniskillen BT74 7EF 

21. Celtic Park Celtic Park Enniskillen BT74 6HP 

22. Fermanagh Lakeland Forum 11 Shore Road Broadmeadow 
Enniskillen   BT74 7EF 

23. Kilmacormick (Donnellys 
Field)  

Kilmacormick Close Enniskillen 
BT74 6ES 

24. Cornagrade Play Park Cornagrade Road Enniskillen BT74 
6DU 

25. Kilmacormick (under Hillview) 
Play Park 

Hillview Road Enniskillen BT74 6EZ 
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26. Rossorry Play Park Old Rossorry Road Enniskillen 
BT74 7LT 

27. Garrison MUGA Rossinver Road (Rusheen) 
Garrison BT93 4EL 

28. Bawnacre Leisure Centre  35 Castle Street Irvinestown BT94 
1EE 

29. Townhill Park Play Park Townhill Park Irvinestown BT94 
1GH 

30. Lack MUGA 6 Kilsmullen Road Lack BT93 ODN 

31. Byrne Park  Drumshane Lisnarick Green 
Irvinestown BT94 1PS 

32. Castle Park Leisure Centre 1 Killypaddy Road Lisnaskea BT92 
OJE 

33. Tattinderry Play Park Tattinderry Heights Maguiresbridge 
BT94 4SP 

34. Newtownbutler MUGA Aghagay Newtownbutler BT92 8JW 
 


